six (6) inches in diameter, to be re- 
built, exclusive of extra rubble ma- 
sonry foundation, 

2 brick manholes to be rebuilt. 
'Chic time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be one hundred and fifty (150) cal- 
endar days. 

The amount of security required will be One 
Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000). 

No. 2. FOR FURNISHING AND DELIVER-
ING FORAGE TO THE BUREAU OF HIGH-
WAYS. 

2,000 bushels No. 1 best white clipped oats. 
70,000 pounds best timothy hay. 
8,000 pounds best rye straw. 
2,500 pounds best bran. 

200 pounds best nil meal. 
200 pounds best rock salt.

[...]

AND IN TILE BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN 
DT'RING THE YEAR 1909. 

The time for the delivery of the materials and 
the performance f the contract will be on or be-
fore December 31, 1909. 

The amount of security to guarantee the faith-
ful performance of the contract will be Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500). 

Trade discount shall be allowed as provided 
in Paragraph Q of the form of contract. 

The right is reserved by the Commissioner to 
reject all the bids should he deem it to the in-
terest of the City so to do. 

Blank forms and specifications may be ob-